
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at 4:17:00 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

Recall Reported
No New Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 14 months or 35,985 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

1  Service history record

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

15  Last reported odometer reading

2024 RAM 1500 TRX

VIN: 1C6SRFU98RN231858
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker (Need US
VPN)

https://www./carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/5BSmJCv0JfqXZpHt8FdDaRNqu0oIdotyd7rI_mer-3-zy4R0PFvOk10woUR2t06SvDMZfnHXYhpeCsgUIHay5d1Ach9-Q3-Xegz6IK4Kp0W1TcxzIULoxTYPFTtWvVC31RuTGM9LXm2z7r63CV2p6fJGYeZARBTBdJFkVWaSBRZA699uNn7krRCJhZTgfl481MQZ6wwzARFU1ZBiTgPucu9Pv8ufahUz-NnazihVpIfJ_U0JL9fDicTUZLesyvBV9BfU1-xOUS86G9dbXWtjbHOrvSAS3Ow2zw0BPyFauJmmk4I3-UhzVNEP_WL4RuIp8z7JsZyzzYyyqgQX3OJClU4TqfpJHnenRhF97BlwliF4ZlHgVBfG_zdhOtPRqVhV-pvdMd11Hw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/5BSmJCv0JfqXZpHt8FdDaRNqu0oIdotyd7rI_mer-3-zy4R0PFvOk10woUR2t06SvDMZfnHXYhpeCsgUIHay5d1Ach9-Q3-Xegz6IK4Kp0W1TcxzIULoxTYPFTtWvVC31RuTGM9LXm2z7r63CV2p6fJGYeZARBTBdJFkVWaSBRZA699uNn7krRCJhZTgfl481MQZ6wwzARFU1ZBiTgPucu9Pv8ufahUz-NnazihVpIfJ_U0JL9fDicTUZLesyvBV9BfU1-xOUS86G9dbXWtjbHOrvSAS3Ow2zw0BPyFauJmmk4I3-UhzVNEP_WL4RuIp8z7JsZyzzYyyqgQX3OJClU4TqfpJHnenRhF97BlwliF4ZlHgVBfG_zdhOtPRqVhV-pvdMd11Hw.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC

Original Window
Sticker (Need US
VPN)

03/01/2024 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as commercial vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/16/2024 15 Stouffville Chrysler
Stouffville, ON

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2024 2025

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 4 mo. 5 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Ontario Ontario

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 15 ---

-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www./carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/N79SSbSxS_z-DmkozLrz_dkILu_8Lxvue8GdlAXaAETwYE578dWi3s7jT_FjmUekeWCqbYb_Y5w3jHKddcpQ0mLSh46FqZTLvhEeou-xWI9DfgX5w54MzljXIxudC-bd8jBU0cMqn6kBbSkikMbNKiVu6ZNibplhhuaNYWOr-6yActrtZAPNpWq7MnV6mWKtbQrYPKwI5ZWtHgawnAV4RZ7GRACX4zOGLYC4fg7P0Cg2pbnRHysKlyy1RHhWYjJiUrCvLZkp-5dLgQvfucmSvcSnTuQSJ09wySab7ihfZvtvg0Q3hp6heC0yTTy9nhfEc0kexB2n4m2iYIK3G2FyRtecFxPPZeDtGRacCz_Y8K8sjnRF_Fz70wmVvoRhsk_hEdzsxHAbBuUmr12k.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/N79SSbSxS_z-DmkozLrz_dkILu_8Lxvue8GdlAXaAETwYE578dWi3s7jT_FjmUekeWCqbYb_Y5w3jHKddcpQ0mLSh46FqZTLvhEeou-xWI9DfgX5w54MzljXIxudC-bd8jBU0cMqn6kBbSkikMbNKiVu6ZNibplhhuaNYWOr-6yActrtZAPNpWq7MnV6mWKtbQrYPKwI5ZWtHgawnAV4RZ7GRACX4zOGLYC4fg7P0Cg2pbnRHysKlyy1RHhWYjJiUrCvLZkp-5dLgQvfucmSvcSnTuQSJ09wySab7ihfZvtvg0Q3hp6heC0yTTy9nhfEc0kexB2n4m2iYIK3G2FyRtecFxPPZeDtGRacCz_Y8K8sjnRF_Fz70wmVvoRhsk_hEdzsxHAbBuUmr12k.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/TRfwFRlUk8ytfNc21nnvb1fCTt67VXOf_tje2XJgG99NCcG0Kp2nBV7syo1zm8mKsKQLYEOuYAB5fz1xlMQJZzUCbwPRuQUV1Luw07QzIdjSEQ7TnipbOPWBoVqeK1ayuwn0EvhCcGLQr-z6ZeOrtoM0-vJUZgqRfcbwX4mQe5aGN5L9HKktK00U8D9sbLYJRPXg4JZd96Hz91oKaQb-_78l--9b3UjDlsKTa3pADjiBcd3B2ILeWnJzenFggRM0-zDUrMiq6AFy5UoROJ8IU7oeRgqKkr5vepE1b-xbTfT5OL9o8daIv7aQuE8etdA5l-XBuwRhS7aMKuKXVKi8BE1Rv5poIOmmgH5bXDobbxrsBAfl7We8RG7i1kW6GlR0gvQzQ9uuxsZJ8LGX.cfx


888-572-5941
stouffvillechrysler.autotrade
r.ca/index.htm

4.2 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Wheel locks installed
Odometer reported as 24 kilometers

09/12/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-653
Recall #75B 2019 & 2021-2024 DT ABS
MODULE CONFIGURATION MISMA
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Owner 2
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/14/2025 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Passed Ontario safety standards inspection
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
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https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www./carfax.com/help
http://www./carfaxonline.com
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www./carfax.com/company/about


© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/11/26 4:17:00 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2024 RAM 1500 vehicle (VIN:
1C6SRFU98RN231858), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at 5:17 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


